
17th LD
Precinct Name E-Mail Phone Number

618 Dorothy Gasque dggasque@gmail.com (360) 831-7299
625 Patti Reynolds pattireynolds55@gmail.com (360) 921-0077
648 David Barr dafydd@dafydd.com (206) 718-4511
658 Tanisha Harris neshalynn@hotmail.com (360) 521-5103
667 Judith Walseth (Acting) walseth@msn.com (253) 307-6229
668 Janet Landesberg janet.landesberg@comcast.net (360) 984-5692 or (717) 805-1668
681 Deb Miles debo_437@hotmail.com (360) 518-5129
688 Raymond Lanning starbug42@gmail.com (704) 608-6446
689 Terri Niles nilesrnrep@gmail.com or terriniles13@gmail.com or terriniles@aol.com (541) 221-1297
690 Maureen Winningham vote4maureen@gmail.com (818) 472-5439
695 Marta Franklin marta8franklin@gmail.com (360) 869-2724
720 Pete Aller imblu17@comcast.net (360) 798-6183
725 Morgan Holmgren holmgren.morgan@gmail.com (360) 441-6277
735 James Tolson jamestolson84@gmail.com (360) 771-8496
901 Catherine Morton cmorton@pacifier.com (360) 903-4894
910 Mark Hughey markh4biden@yahoo.com (509) 494-9220
912 Donna Sinclair historygal517@gmail.com (360) 771-9310
914 John Latta jclatta@gmail.com (509) 438-3840
925 Don Steinke crvancouverusa@gmail.com      donsteinke43@gmail.com (360) 892-1589
935 Kath Cotrell kath@cotrell.net (541) 941-5049
940 Rebecca Keith rebecca@oneworldmontessori.org (360) 817-1772
952 Rich Rogers igi@comcast.net (360) 810-0505
956 Kala Madugula kalasagardds@gmail.com (617) 480-5407
961 Matt Dittrich mattdcdittrich@gmail.com (360) 216-9254
967 James Carruth camaswa907@comcast.net (503) 805-9099
980 Wiley McCallum wileydems@gmail.com (360) 989-9863 or (360) 835-2810

18th LD
Precinct Name E-Mail Phone Number

365 Hillery Krebs hikrebs@comcast.net (360) 326-5161
371 Tony Baldwin tbaldwin4pco371@yahoo.com (360) 281-8878



420 Heather Payne herpayne@gmail.com (503) 740-2187
425 Michael Newton (Acting) mjpnewton@gmail.com (503) 380-9845
430 Heather Lindberg voteheatherlindberg@gmail.com (360) 907-6532
435 Laurie McAllister lmcallis3@gmail.com (360) 521-9459
445 Beth Cooper coopertbj@gmail.com (360) 823-8181
446 John Oberg john.oberg@icloud.com (503) 703-7490
448 Jacqueline Kuran jackiekuran@aol.com (360) 828-1643
451 Erin Clabaugh erinclabaugh@gmail.com (360) 609-6870
458 Basil Paulson (Acting) paulson.basil@gmail.com H: (360) 433-9570 C: (626) 399-3898
470 Ray Connor joniray100@gmail.com (360) 903-4084
545 Jackie Lane jmlane@msn.com (360) 687-0609
554 Candy Bonneville candy.bonneville@gmail.com (503) 317-4329
556 Lucinda Karlic cyberluluandstefan@hotmail.com (503) 961-4208
561 Phillip Englund phillipkenglund@gmail.com (360) 448-3775
563 Charles Polacek chu607@icloud.com (253) 905-9876
571 Michelle Sanders sanders.michelle.c@gmail.com (360) 989-4875
577 Gail Bergeron gaildbergeron@comcast.net (360) 448-7028
583 Marjory Davis simba1949102@yahoo.com (360) 606-7424
585 David J Terry david.j.terry@gmail.com (408) 332-1881
586 Mark Gutman mgutman19@gmail.com (360) 823-7707
593 Kass Bessert bessert@gmail.com (360) 980-1107
599 Thomas Hernandez hernandezthomas9999@gmail.com (949) 529-8224
608 Michelle Yenderrozos michelleshawa@hotmail.com (360) 991-2047
627 Greg Ikehara-Martin giketin18@comcast.net (360) 620-9197
628 Jeremy Lehman timekeeper_426@hotmail.com (360) 907-0345
638 Jim McRae jimmer98033@yahoo.com (206) 755-0346
721 Owen Thornhill owen.thornhill@yahoo.co.uk (541) 705-7419

20th LD
Precinct Name E-Mail Phone Number

501 Megan Dudley mdonavan@hotmail.com or mdonavan@gmail.com (505) 620-9734
504 Amanda Ronstadt amandaronstadt@gmail.com (520) 270-0930



505 Jim Robison 505@jimrobison.org (503) 960-3736
507 Heidi Steigmann hsteigmann@hotmail.com (360) 953-4239
515 Shirin Elkoshairi selkoshairi@gmail.com (360) 831-3135
522 Heidi O'Connor (Acting) heidimoconnor@gmail.com (503) 381-0933
527 Rich Raitano docrichr@yahoo.com (360) 713-3635
528 Judy Weber jwayww45@icloud.com H (360) 263-3517 C (360) 607-3082
536 Jeffery Lyles bldegl@gmail.com (360) 281-1523

49th LD
Precinct Name E-Mail Phone Number

102 Sharon Wylie swylie2@gmail.com (360) 921-5716
104 Leah Perkel leahperkel@gmail.com (360) 606-5830
106 Kasey Cote kccote@pacifier.com (360) 601-4749
108 Steve Perkel (Acting) steveperkel@gmail.com (360) 921-6223
110 Eileen Cowen eileencowen001@gmail.com or eileen_cowen@yahoo.com (360) 601-1555
112 Andrew Cleveland 47pa12@gmail.com (360) 281-7022
113 Hector Hinojosa hh.politic55@gmail.com (360) 773-3394
120 Susan Lee Schwartz slschwartz1951@yahoo.com (564) 653-8855 (360) 425-7553
130 Ken Williams ken_williams_98664@msn.com (360) 713-2156
147 Elaine Brown cdnbirch@aol.com (669) 300-5045
150 Will Perkel wperkel@gmail.com (360) 606-2121
153 Patricia O'Bannon pmcc@earthlink.net (360) 836-8194 or (305) 608-4581
170 Joe Maldonado joeamaldonado1979@gmail.com (208) 206-9583
177 Roy Valo roy@valoconsulting.net (360) 989-7138
190 Catherine Rich richcat99@gmail.com (360) 921-2132
195 Michael Martin electmichaelmartin@gmail.com (360) 606-8071
220 Bob Travis bobtravis360@gmail.com (360) 726-7101
225 Jim Luce lucefamily@comcast.net (360) 907-3323
240 Vicki Work vicki8090@comcast.net (360) 737-2451
257 Angela Wilkinson angela.wilkinson@gmail.com (360) 936-7697
260 Lisa Messer lisaforvancouver@gmail.com (360) 852-2933
325 John Acken acken@stanfordalumni.org (360) 828-5804



328 Sara De La Fuente princesspiper@icloud.com (360) 910-9149
330 Justin Allen justinchanceallen@gmail.com (360) 421-8540
335 Joe Bruening jbruening777@gmail.com (621) 251-8990
350 Deborah Hall deborah.hall@gmail.com (971) 806-8241
400 Kathy Lawrence kathleenklaw57@aol.com (360) 694-3797
410 Mandalynn Clark mandalynnwa@gmail.com (503) 969-1260
639 Bill Whipple bwhip747@gmail.com (503) 319-1145
642 Julia Berreth juliaberreth@yahoo.com (360) 993-0577
665 Michelle Wallace mwpco653@gmail.com (503) 757-4491
670 Donald Auguston donald.auguston@outlook.com (360) 984-6416
671 Meridian Green meridiangreen1@gmail.com (503) 504-1666
673 Andrew Brewer andrewbrew@earthlink.net (509) 879-3086
676 Noah Cyr adamcyr3@gmail.com (734) 521-7325
685 Jesse James argo.knot@gmail.com (360) 597-8646
691 Carol Goodrich lncgoodrich@aol.com (360) 666-9992
693 Andrew Gnaneswaran andrewgwaran1@gmail.com (360) 823-3038


